EXPENSE REPORTING - APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

DATE
Crocker-Ellacott, Dr. Rhonda (President & CEO)

May 22-23, 2025

June 5-6, 2025

April 2025 to September 2025

Exley, Dr. Adam (VP - Medical Affairs)

June 3-4, 2025

Garofalo, Justin (VP - Facilities, Capital Planning, Support Services & Chief Financial Officer)

April 2025 to September 2025

Jacobson, Dr. Bradley (Chief of Staff)

April 2025 to September 2025

Lang, Patricia (Board Chair)

June 18, 2025

Logozzo, Jessica (VP - Strategy & Regional Transformation)

May 12-14, 2025

DESCRIPTION

Meetings - Ontario Health and MOH

Meetings - UHN Leaders

Car Allowance

Ontario Base Hospital Group G-16 and MAC

Car Allowance

Car Allowance

Evening Meeting - Board Chair and Vice Chairs, TBRHSC Foundation

ONE HITS 2025 Members Executive Spring Forum

LOCATION

Toronto

Toronto

Thunder Bay

Toronto

Thunder Bay

Thunder Bay

Thunder Bay

Sudbury

EXPENSE CATEGORY

Air/Rail
Accommodation
Incidentals
Meals

Taxi/Public Transport

Air/Rail
Incidentals

Meals

Vehicle Rental/Mileage

Air/Rail

Accommodation

Meals

Taxi/Public Transport

Vehicle Rental/Mileage

Vehicle Rental/Mileage

Hospitality

Air/Rail
Accommodation
Meals

Taxi/Public Transport

AMOUNT
4,572.29
721.30
441.74
36.07
95.58

100.90

38.63
30.55

63.12

3,044.40

1,201.31
800.77
210.98
126.24

63.32

1,075.26

1,075.26

1,075.26

1,075.26

312.53

312.53

590.78
76.42
343.45
95.58

75.33
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EXPENSE REPORTING - APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

DATE
Verdenik, Jeannine (VP - People & Culture)

June 9-11, 2025

April 2025 to September 2025

Wintermans, Jennifer (VP - Clinical Services, Quality & Corporate Affairs)

May 10-13, 2025

Grand Total

DESCRIPTION

HealthCareCAN AGM

Car Allowance

IAPP Canada Privacy Symposium 2025

LOCATION

Ottawa

Thunder Bay

Toronto

EXPENSE CATEGORY

Air/Rail
Accommodation
Incidentals
Meals

Taxi/Public Transport

Vehicle Rental/Mileage

Air/Rail
Accommodation
Meals

Taxi/Public Transport

AMOUNT
2,554.19
605.14
629.07
54.10
143.36

47.26

1,075.26

1,802.81
793.64
923.51

63.12

22.54

13,184.43
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