EXPENSE REPORTING - APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2025				
·				
DATE	DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	EXPENSE CATEGORY	AMOUN
Crocker-Ellacott, Dr. Rhonda (President & CEO)				4,572.29
May 22-23, 2025	Meetings - Ontario Health and MOH	Toronto	Air/Rail	721.30
			Accommodation	441.74
			Incidentals	36.07
			Meals	95.58
			Taxi/Public Transport	100.90
June 5-6, 2025	Meetings - UHN Leaders	Toronto	Air/Rail	38.63
			Incidentals	30.55
			Meals	63.12
April 2025 to September 2025	Car Allowance	Thunder Bay	Vehicle Rental/Mileage	3,044.40
Exley, Dr. Adam (VP - Medical Affairs)				1,201.31
June 3-4, 2025	Ontario Base Hospital Group G-16 and MAC	Toronto	Air/Rail	800.77
			Accommodation	210.98
			Meals	126.24
			Taxi/Public Transport	63.32
Garofalo, Justin (VP - Facilities, Capital Planning, Support Services & Chief Financial Officer)				1,075.26
April 2025 to September 2025	Car Allowance	Thunder Bay	Vehicle Rental/Mileage	1,075.26
Jacobson, Dr. Bradley (Chief of Staff)				1,075.26
April 2025 to September 2025	Car Allowance	Thunder Bay	Vehicle Rental/Mileage	1,075.26
Lang, Patricia (Board Chair)				312.53
June 18, 2025	Evening Meeting - Board Chair and Vice Chairs, TBRHSC Foundation	Thunder Bay	Hospitality	312.53
Logozzo, Jessica (VP - Strategy & Regional Transformation)				590.78
May 12-14, 2025	ONE HITS 2025 Members Executive Spring Forum	Sudbury	Air/Rail	76.42
			Accommodation	343.4
			Meals	95.58
			Taxi/Public Transport	75.33

1

EXPENSE REPORTING - APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2025				
DATE	DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	EXPENSE CATEGORY	AMOUNT
Verdenik, Jeannine (VP - People & Culture)				2,554.19
June 9-11, 2025	HealthCareCAN AGM	Ottawa	Air/Rail	605.14
			Accommodation	629.07
			Incidentals	54.10
			Meals	143.36
			Taxi/Public Transport	47.26
April 2025 to September 2025	Car Allowance	Thunder Bay	Vehicle Rental/Mileage	1,075.26
Wintermans, Jennifer (VP - Clinical Services, Quality & Corporate Affairs)				1,802.81
May 10-13, 2025	IAPP Canada Privacy Symposium 2025	Toronto	Air/Rail	793.64
			Accommodation	923.51
			Meals	63.12
			Taxi/Public Transport	22.54
Grand Total				13,184.43